AMENDED SCHEDULE 1A (LOT 5) TO THE PO AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT is dated ~ 28th September, 2001
BETWEEN
AND

(each a “Party” and collectively the “Parties’)

RECITALS

A

®)

and the FTNS Operator entered into an agreement to replace the original
New Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to the POI Establishment Agreement between the Parties
dated 31 July 1995 (the “POI Agreement”) with an Amended New Schedule 1A (Lot
5) on 10 July 2001 (the “Amended Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to the POI Agreement”).

The Parties have agreed to vary the Amended Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to the POI
Agreement in accordance with the following terms and conditions.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1.
1.1

2.1

INTERPRETATION

Nothing in this Agreement shall in any way vary the Amended Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to
the POI Agreement unless expressly stated to do so in this Agreement.

AMENDMENTS TO INTERCONNECT EQUIPMENT CHARGES
‘Paragraph la “Interconnect Equipment One Off Instaflation Charge” is varied as

follows: 5




The amount “HK$113,024” is replaced with the amount “HK$226,048”.
22 Paragraph 2a “Interconnect Equipment Rental” is varied as follows:
The amount “HKS$47,138” is replaced with the amount “HK$70,707”.

3. GENERAL

3.1 The amendments to the Amended Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to the POI Agreement
contained herein take effect from 1 June 2001.

32  The Parties agree that the variations to the Amended Schedule 1A (Lot 5) to the POI
Agreement contained herein shail not affect and are without prejudice to the rights and
remedies that a Party may have accrued prior to the variation.

3.3  This Agreement is governed by the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative

Region of China (“Hong Kong”). Each Party irrevocably and unconditionally
submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong.

EXECUTED as an Agreement.

SIGNED SIGNED

For and on behalf of ' for and on behalf of
Name: Néme:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:






